### BRIHAN MUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA

#### e- PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

## Shri Harilal Bhagwati MCGM Hospital Borivali (west) Mumbai 400 103 HO/ 1963 /BH NTC DT:-19.08.2024.

The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) invites E-Tender as given below in two Packet systems i.e. Packet – 'A'( Technical ), Packet – 'B' (Commercial) from registered vendors. The E-Tender copy can be downloaded from MCGM's portal https://mahatenders.gov.in undere – e-procurement section after the Challen payment of scrutiny fee.

All interested bidders whether already registered or not registered in MCGM are mandated to get registered with MCGM for e-tendering process & obtain login credentials to participate in the online bidding process. The details of the same are available on the above mentioned portal under 'Tenders' tab. For registration enrolment for digital signature certificates and user manual, please refer to respective links provided in 'Tenders' tab.

The bidders can get digital signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities (CA's) licensed by controller of certifying authorities namely, Safes Crypt, IDRBT, National informatics centre, TCS, CUSTOMS, MTNL, GNFC and e-Mudhra CA. MCGM has also opened a Help-desk at the CPD's office to help the vendors in this regard.

Sr. no	1 1	scrutiny fee. Rs/-	EMD	Start Date and Time of online Bid Downloading	End Date and Time of online Bid Submission
1	Providing & Fixing of Various Electrical Mataril use in Maintenance Department at Hospital Building(NTC)at Shri Harilal Bhagwati Hospital Borivali (W) Mumbai 400 103 E-Tender Document ID No. 2024_MCGM_1072542_1	1320/- + 18% GST	Rs/- 20000/-	13.09.2024 from 11:00:00 Hrs.	19.09.2024 upto 18.00:00 Hrs.

The tender document is available on MCGM portal https://mahatenders.gov.in of Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika.) along with this tender notice. However, the tenderer shall have to pay "e-tender price" through online payment gateway before downloading and uploading the tender document in https://mahatenders.gov.in. Module.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid online through payment gateway on or before due date and time prescribed. The vendors having standing deposit shall also have to pay full EMD amount online.

The Authority (MCGM) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any of the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to the tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any information or data given by the Authority.

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the E-tender without assigning any reason at any stage.

Tenderers shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this tender notice will be published on the

MCGM portal https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app of Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika. only. No corrigendum will be published in the local newspapers.

By Order of the Municipal commissioner Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai

Sd/-

Chief Medical Officer Shri Harilal Bhagwati MCGM Hospital Borivali (west) Mumbai 400 103

Address for Communication and Venue for opening of E-Tender

Office of :- Chief Medical Officer Shri Harilal Bhagwati MCGM Hospital Borivali (west) Mumbai 400 103

# **Header Data**

E-Tender Document ID No.	2024_MCGM_1072542_1			
Name of Organization	Brihanmumbai Muncipal Corporation			
Subject	Providing & Fixing of Varous Electrical Matrerial use in Maintenance Department at Hospital Building(NTC)at Shri Harilal Bhagwati Hospital Borivali (W) Mumbai 400 103			
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs- 20000/-			
E- Tender scrutiny fee. Rs/-	1320/- + 18% GST			
Start date and time of online bidding	13.09.2024 from 11:00:00 Hrs.			
Bid Security Deposit / EMD End date & time of E-Tender Submission	19.09.2024 At 18:00:00 Hrs.			
End date & time for receipt of EMD	19.09.2024 At 18:00:00 hrs.			
Opening of Technical Packet	25.09.2024 after15:00:00 Hrs			
Opening of Commercial Packet	25.09.2024 after15:00:00Hrs			
Address for communication	Office of the:- Chief Medical Officer Shri Harilal BhagwatiMCGM HospitalBorivali (west) Mumbai 400 103 Maharashtra.			
Website	MCGM portal https://mahatenders.gov.in of Brihanmumbai Muncipal Corporation			
Venue for opening of E-Tender	Online at above address.			

# This tender document is not transferable.

The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-Chief Medical Off Shri Harilal BhagwatiMCGM HospitalBorivali (west) Mumbai 400 103